

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 7692/2013

SHREE DHENU SEWA ASHRAM THR GEN SECY. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln. by way of appeal against Registrar's order)

Date : 08/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the appeal against the  
Registrar's order dated 25.11.2013 and that order is set  
aside.

List the matter before the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER