

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...../2014
DIARY NO.7692/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30/03/2012
IN RFA NO. 31/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHREE DHENU SEWA ASHRAM THR GEN SECY.

Petitione

r(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING
SLP AND PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner-in-person the Court made the
following
O R D E R

In view of certain expressions used in the pleadings
contained in the petition, the Court is not inclined to
consider the contentions of the petitioner-in-person
on merits. However, to avoid any prejudice
the petitioner-in-person is permitted to withdraw this special
leave petition and refile the same, if so advised, in an
appropriate manner. It is made clear that we have not
expressed any opinion whatsoever on the merits
of the contentions of the petitioner-in-person.

The special leave petition is disposed of in the
above terms.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.11.03
17:47:07 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER